Case

Date/Time

Fayetteville State University Department of Police and Public Safety

Date/Time

Daily Crime Log

March 2025
Crime Description

Location

Disposition

Number
2025-0084

2025-0085
2025-0086
2025-0089

2025-0090
2025-0095
2025-0098

2025-0100

2025-0104

2025-0106

2025-0107
2025-0113
2025-0115

2025-0117

2025-0118
2025-0119

Reported
3-4-2025 / 1054

3-4-2025 /1118
3-4-2025 /1223
3-4-2025 / 1807

3-5-2025 /2133
3-13-2025 / 2013
3-18-2025 / 0058

3-18-2025 / 1426
3-20-2025 / 2221
3-21-2025 / 0659

3-21-2025 / 1454
3-24-2025 / 2253
3-25-2025 / 2305

3-25-2025 / 1217

3-25-2025 / 1507
3-26-2025 / 2030

Occurred
3-4-2025 / 1053

3-4-2025 /1117
3-4-2025 /1218
3-4-2025 / 1806

3-5-2025 /2130
3-13-2025 / 2012
3-18-2025 / 0057

3-18-2025 / 1419
3-20-2025 / 2219
3-21-2025 / 0658

3-17-2025 / 1406
3-24-2025 / 2250
3-25-2025 / 2300

3-23-2025 / 0959

3-25-2025 / 1450
3-26-2025 / 2000

Drug Law Violation (Misdemeanor
Possession of Marijuana)
Warrant served for another agency

Fleeing to Elude, Resist Delay Obstruct

Drug Law Violation (Possess Schedule I
& VI)
Simple Assault

Carry Concealed Weapon

Drug Law Violation (Misdemeanor
Possession of Marijuana)

Order for Arrest Served for Other
Agency

Drug Law Violation (Misdemeanor
Possession of Marijuana)

Order for Arrest Served for Other
Agency

Trespassing

Covering a Smoke Detector

Weapon Violation (Possess a Weapon
on Educational Property)

Domestic Violence (Assault on a
Female)

Communicating Threats

Damage to Property

1100 Murchison Rd.

900 Murchison Rd.
Langdon St.
1100 Edgecombe Ave.

McLeod Hall
Murchison Rd.
Mary T. Eldridge Dr.

Murchison Rd.
Coley Dr.
Murchison Rd.

UPA
Harris Hall
Edgecombe Ave

UPA

Capel Arena
UPA

Closed by Arrest

Closed by Arrest
Active
Closed by Arrest

Closed by Other Means
Closed by Arrest
Closed by Other Means

Closed by Arrest
Closed by Arrest
Closed by Arrest

Closed by Other Means
Cleared by Arrest
Cleared by Arrest

Active

Closed by Other Means
Closed by Other Means



Fayetteville State University Department of Police and Public Safety

Daily Crime Log March 2025
Case Date/Time Date/Time Crime Description Location Disposition
Number Reported Occurred
2025-0124 3-31-2025/0121  3-31-2025/0120 Communicating Threats Renaissance Hall Closed by Other Means
2025-0125  3-31-2025/1239  3-26-2025/2359  Damage to Property Renaissance Hall Closed by Other Means

Fayetteville State University Department of Police and Public Safety
Daily Fire Log March 2025
Case Number Date/Time Reported Date/Time Occurred Location Nature of Fire

No Fires Reported




