Fayetteville State University Department of Police and Public Safety

Daily Crime Log March 2025

Case Number	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Crime Description Location		Disposition
2025-0084	3-4-2025 / 1054	3-4-2025 / 1053	Drug Law Violation (Misdemeanor 1100 Murchison Rd. Possession of Marijuana)		Closed by Arrest
2025-0085	3-4-2025 / 1118	3-4-2025 / 1117	Warrant served for another agency	900 Murchison Rd.	Closed by Arrest
2025-0086	3-4-2025 / 1223	3-4-2025 / 1218	Fleeing to Elude, Resist Delay Obstruct	Langdon St.	Active
2025-0089	3-4-2025 / 1807	3-4-2025 / 1806	Drug Law Violation (Possess Schedule II & VI)	1100 Edgecombe Ave.	Closed by Arrest
2025-0090	3-5-2025 / 2133	3-5-2025 / 2130	Simple Assault	McLeod Hall	Closed by Other Means
2025-0095	3-13-2025 / 2013	3-13-2025 / 2012	Carry Concealed Weapon	Murchison Rd.	Closed by Arrest
2025-0098	3-18-2025 / 0058	3-18-2025 / 0057	Drug Law Violation (Misdemeanor Possession of Marijuana)	Mary T. Eldridge Dr.	Closed by Other Means
2025-0100	3-18-2025 / 1426	3-18-2025 / 1419	Order for Arrest Served for Other Agency	Murchison Rd.	Closed by Arrest
2025-0104	3-20-2025 / 2221	3-20-2025 / 2219	Drug Law Violation (Misdemeanor Possession of Marijuana)	Coley Dr.	Closed by Arrest
2025-0106	3-21-2025 / 0659	3-21-2025 / 0658	Order for Arrest Served for Other Agency	Murchison Rd.	Closed by Arrest
2025-0107	3-21-2025 / 1454	3-17-2025 / 1406	Trespassing	UPA	Closed by Other Means
2025-0113	3-24-2025 / 2253	3-24-2025 / 2250	Covering a Smoke Detector	Harris Hall	Cleared by Arrest
2025-0115	3-25-2025 / 2305	3-25-2025 / 2300	Weapon Violation (Possess a Weapon on Educational Property)	Edgecombe Ave	Cleared by Arrest
2025-0117	3-25-2025 / 1217	3-23-2025 / 0959	Domestic Violence (Assault on a Female)	UPA	Active
2025-0118	3-25-2025 / 1507	3-25-2025 / 1450	Communicating Threats	Capel Arena	Closed by Other Means
2025-0119	3-26-2025 / 2030	3-26-2025 / 2000	Damage to Property	UPA	Closed by Other Means

Fayetteville State University Department of Police and Public Safety

Daily Crime Log March 2025

Case Number	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Crime Description	Location	Disposition
2025-0124	3-31-2025 / 0121	3-31-2025 / 0120	Communicating Threats	Renaissance Hall	Closed by Other Means
2025-0125	3-31-2025 / 1239	3-26-2025 / 2359	Damage to Property	Renaissance Hall	Closed by Other Means

Fayetteville State University Department of Police and Public Safety

Daily Fire Log March 2025

Case Number	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Location	Nature of Fire
No Fires Reported				